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Model No.
SDXZ45

Size
2+7H

Length (mm)
54

Code
29475307

Locking condylar Plate 2.0 Rotation Correction Locking Plate 2.0

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.5
5

PT

Locking T-adaption Plate 2.0

Model No.
SDXZ72

Size
2+7H

Length (mm)
52.5

Code
29476207

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.3
5

PT

Model No.
SDXZ73

Size
3+7H

Length (mm)
52.5

Code
29476107

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.3
5

PT

Model No.
SDXG78

Length (mm)
40

Code
24242000

Thickness (mm)
Material

1.3
PT

Model No.
SDXZ70

Length (mm)
13

Code
24244000

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.3
10
PT

Locking T-Plate 2.0

Model No.
SDXZ40
SDXZ40
SDXZ40
SDXZ40
SDXZ40

Size
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H

Length (mm)
31
38
45
52
59

Code
29475404
29475405
29475406
29475407
29475408

Model No.
SDXZ06

Size
3+7H

Length (mm)
54.7

Code
29476307

Locking Y-adaption Plate 2.0

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.3
5

PT

Locking Plate 2.0, straight

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.3
5

PT

Mini Condylar Locking Plate 2.0 Mini H Locking Plate 2.0

Model No.
SDXG46
SDXG47

Direction
Left

Right

Length (mm)
41
41

Code
24243200
24243100

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.5
5

PT

Hand and Foot

MonoLoc Locking Plates System
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2.0mm Locking Screw Stardrive,self-tapping

1.5mm Locking Screw Stardrive,self-tapping

Model No.
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01

Size
6mm
7mm
8mm
9mm

10mm
11mm
12mm
13mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
22mm
24mm

Code
39475806
39475807
39475808
39475809
39475810
39475811
39475812
39475813
39475814
39475816
39475818
39475820
39475822
39475824

Model No.
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01
SDLD01

Size
6mm
7mm
8mm
9mm

10mm
11mm
12mm
13mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
22mm
24mm
26mm
28mm
30mm

Code
39475606
39475607
39475608
39475609
39475610
39475611
39475612
39475613
39475614
39475616
39475618
39475620
39475622
39475624
39475626
39475628
39475630

Core (mm)
Material

1.1
TA

Core (mm)
Material

1.4
TA

Core (mm)
Material

1.1
TA

Model No.
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01

Size
6mm
7mm
8mm
9mm

10mm
11mm
12mm
13mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
22mm
24mm

Code
39475706
39475707
39475708
39475709
39475710
39475711
39475712
39475713
39475714
39475716
39475718
39475720
39475722
39475724

1.5mm Cortex Screw Stardrive, self-tapping

Core (mm)
Material

1.4
TA

Model No.
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01
SSQ01

Size
6mm
7mm
8mm
9mm

10mm
11mm
12mm
13mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
22mm
24mm
26mm
28mm
30mm
32mm
34mm
38mm

Code
39475506
39475507
39475508
39475509
39475510
39475511
39475512
39475513
39475514
39475516
39475518
39475520
39475522
39475524
39475526
39475528
39475530
39475532
39475534
39475538

2.0mm Cortex Screw Stardrive, self-tapping

Code Product Description Qty.

98370

898345

216100

217490

217500

217510

01123

01215

01216

01217

01218

01219

01232

217530

216180

216190

98567

98086

98087

161210

Monoloc 1.5/2.0mm Locking Plate Instrument Set

Monoloc 1.5/2.0mm Locking Plate Instruments Set (empty)-PPSU

Handle, with Mini Quick Coupling

Bending-Cutting Pliers

Universal Pliers, pointed, for Plates 1.0 to 2.0 (left)

Universal Pliers, pointed, for Plates 1.0 to 2.0 (right)

Reduction Forceps with Points

Retractor, width 6mm

Retractor, width 8mm

Retractor, width 15mm

Sharp Hook

Periosteal Elevator, width 5mm

Periosteal Elevator, width 3mm

Holding Forceps for Cortex Screws 1.0 to 2.0mm

Plate Holding Instruments, for Plates 1.5

Plate Holding Instruments, for Plates 2.0

Holding Forceps for Finger plates, ratchet lock

Depth Gauge for Screws 1.5 mm, measuring range up to 24 mm

Depth Gauge for Screw   2.0 mm, measuring range up to 40 mm

Cutter

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code Product Description Qty.

98372

98091

98085

98080

98083

98094

98100

98098

98092

1.5mm implants tray

Drill Bit 1.1mm, with Quick Coupling

Drill Bit 1.5mm, with Quick Coupling

Countersink for Screws 1.3 and 1.5 mm

Double Drill Guide 1.5/1.1

Drill Sleeve 1.5, for Drill Bits 1.1 mm

Screwdriver Shaft Stardrive 1.5, T4, self-holding, 

with Quick Coupling

Holding Sleeve 1.5

Bending Pin for 1.5 Plate, with thread

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

Hand and Foot Hand and Foot

MonoLoc 1.5/2.0mm Locking Plate System Instrument Set

1.5mm implants tray (with instruments only)



78

MonoLoc Locking Plates System

79

Limbs

Shoulder
Proximal Humeral Locking Compression 
Plates 3.5, short

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.6
12
PT

Specification

Model No.
SDXG36
SDXG36

Size
3H
5H

Length (mm)
84

108

Code
22508003
22508005

Clavicular Locking Compression Plates 
3.5

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.2
10
PT

Specification

Model No.
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+5H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+5H
3+7H

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right

Length (mm)
45
55
75
95
45
55
75
95

Code
22510202
22510203
22510205
22510207
22510102
22510103
22510105
22510107

Clavicular Locking Compression Plates II 
3.5, 12mm

Model No.
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
44
54
64
74
84
94
44
54
64
74
84
94

Code
24239202
24239203
24239204
24239205
24239206
24239207
24239102
24239103
24239104
24239105
24239106
24239107

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.6
11
PT

Specification

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Clavicular Locking Compression Plates II 
3.5,18mm

Model No.
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
46
56
66
76
86
96
46
56
66
76
86
96

Code
24240202
24240203
24240204
24240205
24240206
24240207
24240102
24240103
24240104
24240105
24240106
24240107

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.6
11
PT

Specification

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3
10.5

PT

Specification

Clavicular Reconstruction Locking 
Compression Plate 3.5

Model No.
SDXG23
SDXG23
SDXG23
SDXG22
SDXG22
SDXG22

Size
6H
7H
8H
6H
7H
8H

Length (mm)
103.2

113
122.5
103.2

113
122.5

Code
22563206
22563207
22563208
22563106
22563107
22563108

Direction
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right

Clavicular Locking Compression Plates II 
3.5, 15mm

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.6
11
PT

Specification

Model No.
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG25
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26
SDXG26

Size
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H
3+2H
3+3H
3+4H
3+5H
3+6H
3+7H

Length (mm)
45
55
65
75
85
95
45
55
65
75
85
95

Code
22586202
22586203
22586204
22586205
22586206
22586207
22586102
22586103
22586104
22586105
22586106
22586107

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Model No.
SDXG36
SDXG36
SDXG36
SDXG36
SDXG36

Size
5H
6H
8H

10H
12H

Length (mm)
132
150
186
222
258

Code
22509005
22509006
22509008
22509010
22509012

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.6
12
PT

Specification

Proximal Humeral Locking Compression 
Plates 3.5, long

MonoLoc Locking Plates System

Limbs

Shoulder
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Limbs

Distal Tibia Locking Compression 
Plates 3.5 II

Model No.
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59
SDDG59

Size
8+4H
8+6H
8+8H

8+10H
8+4H
8+6H
8+8H

8+10H

Length (mm)
116
142
168
194
116
142
168
194

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right

Code
22561204
22561206
22561208
22561210
22561104
22561106
22561108
22561110

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

4.2
13.7

PT

Calcaneus Locking Plate II 3.5

Model No.
SDXZ66
SDXZ66
SDXZ66
SDXZ66

Size
13H
14H
15H
16H

Length (mm)
60
64
70
78

Code
22598013
22598014
22598015
22598016

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.7
36
PT

Anterolateral Distal Tibia L Locking 
Compression Plate 3.5

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

4.2
14
PT

Model No.
SDDG51
SDDG51
SDDG51
SDDG51
SDDG51
SDDG51
SDDG50
SDDG50
SDDG50
SDDG50
SDDG50
SDDG50

Size
9H

11H
13H
15H
17H
19H
9H

11H
13H
15H
17H
19H

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Length (mm)
117
149
181
213
245
277
117
149
181
213
245
277

Code
22574209
22574211
22574213
22574215
22574217
22574219
22574109
22574111
22574113
22574115
22574117
22574119

Distal Tibia Locking Compression 
Plates 3.5

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

4.2
11.7

PT

Model No.
SDDG44
SDDG44
SDDG44
SDDG44
SDDG44
SDDG44
SDDG45
SDDG45
SDDG45
SDDG45
SDDG45
SDDG45

Size
4H
6H
8H

10H
12H
14H
4H
6H
8H

10H
12H
14H

Length (mm)
116
142
168
194
220
246
116
142
168
194
220
246

Code
22528204
22528206
22528208
22528210
22528212
22528214
22528104
22528106
22528108
22528110
22528112
22528114

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Foot & Ankle

MonoLoc Locking Plates System
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Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

2.5
11.2

PT

Distal Medial Humeral Locking 
Compression Plates 2.7/3.5

Model No.
SDXZ09
SDXG09
SDXG09
SDXG09
SDXZ10
SDXG10
SDXG10
SDXG10

Size
3+3 H
3+5 H
3+7 H
3+9 H
3+3 H
3+5 H
3+7 H
3+9 H

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right

Length (mm)
59
84

110
136
59
84

110
136

Code
22579206
22579208
22579210
22579212
22579106
22579108
22579110
22579112

Distal Medial Humeral Locking 
Compression Plates, 3.5

Model No.
SDXG32
SDXG32
SDXG32
SDXG32
SDXG32

Size
4+3H
4+5H
4+7H
4+9H

4+11H

Length (mm)
80

106
132
158
184

Code
22513003
22513005
22513007
22513009
22513011

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.2
11
PT

Olecranal Locking Compression Plates 3.5

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3.2
10
PT

Model No.
SDXG41
SDXG41
SDXG41
SDXG41
SDXG41
SDXG42
SDXG42
SDXG42
SDXG42
SDXG42

Size
4H
6H
8H

10H
12H
4H
6H
8H

10H
12H

Length (mm)
112
138
164
190
216
112
138
164
190
216

Code
22573204
22573206
22573208
22573210
22573212
22573104
22573106
22573108
22573110
22573112

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Distal Dorsal Humeral Locking 
Compression Plates, 2.7/3.5

Model No.
SDXG30
SDXG30
SDXG30
SDXG30
SDXG29
SDXG29
SDXG29
SDXG29

Size
6+3H
6+5H
6+7H
6+9H
6+3H
6+5H
6+7H
6+9H

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right

Length (mm)
65
91

117
143
65
91

117
143

Code
22594203
22594205
22594207
22594209
22594103
22594105
22594107
22594109

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

2.5
11.2

PT

Elbow
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Limbs

Pelvic Locking Reconstruction  Plate 3.5

Model No.
SDDZ37
SDDZ37
SDDZ37
SDDZ37
SDDZ37

Size
8H

10H
12H
14H
16H

Length (mm)
94

118
142
166
190

Code
22595008
22595010
22595012
22595014
22595016

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

3
10
PT

Proximal Lateral Femoral Locking 
Compression Plates 4.5/5.0

Model No.
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46

Size
5+5H
5+7H
5+9H

5+11H
5+13H
5+5H
5+7H
5+9H

5+11H
5+13H

Length (mm)
165
205
245
285
325
165
205
245
285
325

Code
22531205
22531207
22531209
22531211
22531213
22531105
22531107
22531109
22531111
22531113

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

5.2
18
PT

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

5.2
18
PT

Proximal Lateral Femoral Locking 
Compression Plate

Model No.
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG47
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46
SDDG46

Size
5+4H
5+6H
5+8H

5+10H
5+12H
5+4H
5+6H
5+8H

5+10H
5+12H

Length (mm)
145
185
225
265
305
145
185
225
265
305

Code
22575204
22575206
22575208
22575210
22575212
22575104
22575106
22575108
22575110
22575112

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Hip

MonoLoc Locking Plates System

Limbs

Locking Lateral Distal Fibula Plates, 
2.7/3.5

Model No.
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG20
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19
SDDG19

Size
5+3H
5+4H
5+5H
5+6H
5+7H
5+9H

5+11H
5+13H
5+15H
5+3H
5+4H
5+5H
5+6H
5+7H
5+9H

5+11H
5+13H
5+15H

Length (mm)
86
99

112
125
138
164
190
216
242
86
99

112
125
138
164
190
216
242

Code
22550203
22550204
22550205
22550206
22550207
22550209
22550211
22550213
22550215
22550103
22550104
22550105
22550106
22550107
22550109
22550111
22550113
22550115

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

2.5
10.5

PT

Direction
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left
Left

Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right

Calcaneal Locking Plates

Model No.
SDXZ71
SDXZ71

Direction
Left

Right

Length (mm)
68
68

Code
22553215
22553115

Thickness (mm)
Material

2
PT

Calcaneus Locking Plate III 3.5

Model No.
SDXZ67
SDXZ67

Size
12H
12H

Length (mm)
60
68

Code
22599060
22599068

Thickness (mm)
Width (mm)
Material

1.7
37.3

PT

Foot & Ankle
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Cannulated  Screws

Cannulated  Screws

Cannulated  Screws,16mm thread

Model No.
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II

Size
4.5×20mm
4.5×25mm
4.5×30mm
4.5×35mm
4.5×40mm
4.5×45mm
4.5×50mm
4.5×55mm
4.5×60mm
4.5×65mm
4.5×70mm
4.5×75mm

Code
31405020
31405025
31405030
31405035
31405040
31405045
31405050
31405055
31405060
31405065
31405070
31405075

Model No.
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II

Size
4.0×25mm
4.0×30mm
4.0×35mm
4.0×40mm
4.0×45mm
4.0×50mm
4.0×55mm
4.0×60mm
4.0×65mm
4.0×70mm

Code
31421025
31421030
31421035
31421040
31421045
31421050
31421055
31421060
31421065
31421070

Core (mm)
Shaft (mm)
Cannula (mm)
Material

2.8
2.8
1.3
TA

Specification

Model No.
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II

Size
7.0×40mm
7.0×45mm
7.0×50mm
7.0×55mm
7.0×60mm
7.0×65mm
7.0×70mm
7.0×75mm
7.0×80mm
7.0×85mm
7.0×90mm
7.0×95mm

7.0×100mm
7.0×105mm

Code
31411040*
31411045*
31411050*
31411055*
31411060*
31411065*
31411070*
31411075*
31411080*
31411085*
31411090*
31411091*
31411092*
31411093*

Core (mm)
Shaft (mm)
Cannula (mm)
Material

4.5
4.5
2.1
TA

Specification

Core (mm)
Shaft (mm)
Cannula (mm)
Material

3.2
3.1
1.7
TA

Specification

Model No.
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II

Size
7.3×40mm
7.3×45mm
7.3×50mm
7.3×55mm
7.3×60mm
7.3×65mm
7.3×70mm
7.3×75mm
7.3×80mm
7.3×85mm
7.3×90mm
7.3×95mm

7.3×100mm
7.3×105mm
7.3×110mm
7.3×115mm
7.3×120mm

Code
31401040
31401045
31401050
31401055
31401060
31401065
31401070
31401075
31401080
31401085
31401090
31401091
31401092
31401093
31401094
31401095
31401096

Core (mm)
Shaft (mm)
Cannula (mm)
Material

5
5

2.6
TA

Specification

*make to order
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Model No.
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II
DJY-II

Size
7.3×50mm
7.3×55mm
7.3×60mm
7.3×65mm
7.3×70mm
7.3×75mm
7.3×80mm
7.3×85mm
7.3×90mm
7.3×95mm

7.3×100mm
7.3×105mm
7.3×110mm
7.3×115mm
7.3×120mm

Code
31404050
31404055
31404060
31404065
31404070
31404075
31404080
31404085
31404090
31404091
31404092
31404093
31404094
31404095
31404096

Cannulated  Screws,32mm thread

Core (mm)
Shaft (mm)
Cannula (mm)
Material

5
5

2.6
TA

KCS Cannulated Screws System

4.0mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set

optional instrument

Code Product Description Qty.

899900

898350

246100

246110

246120

246130

246140

246150

246160

246170

246180

246190

246200

246210

246220

246230

246240

4.0mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set

4.0mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set 

(Empty)-PPSU

Cleaning Stylet, 1.2mm

Guide Wire, 1.2mm

Threaded Pin, 1.2mm

Direct Measuring Device for Guide Wire 1.2mm

Drill Guide for Guide Wire 1.2mm

Drill Sleeve 3.0

Allen Key, for Protector

Protector

Cannulated Drill Bit, 3.0mm

Tap, 4.0mm

Cannulated Screwdriver

Hex Screwdriver

Cannulated Countersink

Easyout

Screw Forceps, self -retaining

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Code Product Description Qty.

898203

898204

Cannulated Screwdriver (silicon handle)

Hex Screwdriver (silicon handle)

1

1

4.0mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instrument

246100
Cleaning Stylet, φ1.2mm

246110
Guide Wire, φ1.2mm

246120
Threaded Pin, φ1.2mm
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Cannulated Screws Cannulated Screws
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4.0mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instrument

KCS Cannulated Screws System

246180
Cannulated Drill Bit, φ3.0mm

246130
Direct Measuring Device for 
Guide Wire φ1.2mm

246140
Drill Guide for Guide Wire φ1.2mm

246150
Drill Sleeve 3.0

246160
Allen Key, for Protector

246170
Protector

246190
Tap,φ4.0mm

246200
Cannulated Screwdriver

246210
Hex Screwdriver

246230
Easyout

246240
Screw Forceps, self -retaining

246220
Cannulated Countersink

KCS Cannulated Screws System

4.5mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set

Code Product Description Qty.

236900

898351

236100

236111

236121

246130

236140

236150

236160

236170

236180

236190

236200

236210

236220

236230

236240

236250

206120

4.5mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set

4.5mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instruments Set

(Empty)-PPSU

Cleaning Stylet

Guide Wire, 1.6mm

Threaded Pin, 1.6mm

Direct Measuring Device

Drill Guide 1.6

Protection Sleeve

Protector, 3.2mm

Allen Key, for Protector

Cannulated Drill Bit, 3.2mm

Tap, 4.5mm

Cannulated Countersink

Easyout

Cannulated Screwdriver SW3.5

Screw Holding Sleeve

Hex Screwdriver SW3.5

Screw Forceps, self -retaining

Double Drill Guide 4.5/3.2

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4.5mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instrument

236100
Cleaning Stylet

236111
Guide Wire, φ1.6mm

236121
Threaded Pin, φ1.6mm

optional instrument

Code Product Description Qty.

898148

898149

Cannulated Screwdriver SW3.5 (silicon handle)

Hex Screwdriver SW3.5 (silicon handle)

1

1
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Cannulated Screws Cannulated Screws
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KCS Cannulated Screws System

241150
Parallel Guide for Guide Wires
φ2.5mm, adjustable

241100
Cleaning Stylet

241110
Trocar

241120
Drill Guide 2.5

241130
Protection Sleeve

241140
Protection Sleeve 10.0

241160
Cannulated Drill Bit, φ5.0mm

241170
Protector

241180
Allen Key, for Protector

241200
Cannulated Countersink

241210
Easyout

241190
Tap, φ7.3mm

KCS Cannulated Screws System

7.3mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instrument 7.3mm KCS Cannulated Screws Instrument

241270
Direct Measuring Device for 
Guide Wire φ2.5mm

241220
Drill Guide for Multiple Insertion 
of Guide Wires φ2.5mm

241230
Cannulated Screwdriver SW4.0

241240
Hex Screwdriver SW4.0

241250
Guide Wire, φ2.5mm

241260
Threaded Pin, φ2.5mm

241280
Screw Holding Sleeve

241290
Pin Wrench
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Cannulated Screws

2.4/3.0mm Headless Compression Screws System

Cannulated Screws

158

2.4/3.0mm Headless Compression Screws System

10750150
Guide Wire, φ1.1mm

237110
Cannulated StarDrive Screwdriver 
Shaft, T8, Quick Coupling

237160
Trapezium Drill Sleeve 4.8

237130
Compression Sleeve Handle

237120
Compression Sleeve for Headless 
Compression Screw φ2.4mm

10749150
Threaded Guide Wire, φ1.1mm

237140
Cannulated Drill Bit, Quick 
Coupling, φ2.0mm

237200
Handle, with Quick Coupling

237170
Double Drill Sleeve 2.0 /1.1

237190
Cleaning Stylet, φ1.1mm

01220
Screw Forceps

286210
StarDrive Screwdriver Shaft, T8

2.4/3.0 Headless Compression Screw Instrument 2.4/3.0 Headless Compression Screw Instrument

01232
Periosteal Elevator, width 3mm

01218
Sharp Hooker


